APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 16 & Final

To: City of Deer Park

From: CSA Construction, Inc.

(Owner)
(Contractor)

Project/Contract:_ Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements — Phase I

CSA Project No. 1503

Engineer: CDM Smith

For Work accomplished through the date of: February 7. 2017.
Notice To Proceed Date:_June 24, 2015.

No. of Days Used:_485 calendar days to Substantial Completion, 594 calendar days to Ready for Final Payment.
Total Contract Time Extensions Requested This Period:_143 calendar days to Substantial Completion, 222

calendar days to Ready for Final Payment.

Total Contract Time Extension Requested To Date:_185 calendar days to Substantial Completion, 264 calendar

days to Ready for Final Payment,

Total Contract Time Extensions Approved By Change Order:_185 calendar days to Substantial Completion, 264

calendar days to Ready for Final Payment.
Percent Time Used (Final Completion):_100%.
Percent Billed To Date:_100%.

1. Original Contract Price:
2 Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or -):
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2):
4, Total completed to date:
5 Total materials stored to date
6. Retainage: 0% of Total Value of Work Completed
Total Retainage:
7. Total completed and stored to date less retainage ((4 plus 5) minus 6):
8. Less previous Application for Payments:
9. DUE THIS APPLICATION (7 MINUS 8):

$__4.908,600.00
$ 90.054.00
$__4.998,654.00
$__4.998.654.00

$_0.00

$__0.00
$__ 4.998.654.00
$_4.719.001.02
$_279.652.98

Accompanying Documentation:_Schedule of Values (4 pages), Materials On Hand worksheet (1 page), & Time

Extensions (4 pages).

Certifications

T SIS

Dated // A -711/ 7

CONTRACTOR: CSA Construction, Inc

Tim Robertson, Project Manager

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.

Dated

[20)1 oo ) Hperre

INEE 'lCDM Smith

Dated

OWNER: City of Deer Park
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CSA PROJ. #
PROJECT:
OWNER:
ENGR:
CONTR:

Time Extensions Requested (Weather)

1503

DEER PARK WWTP IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE |
CITY OF DEER PARK, TEXAS

CDM SMITH

CSA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Month

Total Impact Days

Contract Impact
Days

Time Extension
Requested

Time Extension
Approved
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Other Time Extension Requests

L. Time Extension Time Extension
Dates Description
Requested Approved
Mgrerg, 200619 Clarifier Effluent Junction Box 18 13
March 27, 2016
TOTALS 18 13
Summary - All Time Extensions
_— Time Extension
Description
Approved
Weather/Impact Days Time Extensions 36
Other Time Extensions 13
Final Time Extension 136
TOTALS 185

Summary of Time Extensions - Page 1 of 4



CSA PROJ. # 1503

PROJECT: DEER PARK WWTP IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE |
OWNER: CITY OF DEER PARK, TEXAS

ENGR: CDM SMITH

CONTR: CSA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

WEATHER DAY TRACKING SHEET

DATE DAY REASON ([I)JZTS\; MON-I(':;YY:;) T
6/28/2015 Sunday Rain 1
6/29/2015 Monday Rain & Muddy Conditions 1 Jun-15
6/30/2015 Tuesday Rain & Muddy Conditions 1 3
7/1/2015 Wednesday Rain 1 Jul-15
7/4/2015 Saturday Rain 0 1
8/11/2015 Tuesday Rain 1
8/12/2015 Wednesday Slight Rain & Muddy 1
8/19/2015 Wednesday Slight Rain Late in Day 0
8/20/2015 Thursday Rain - Stopped Work at 9 am 1
8/21/2015 Friday Rain - Pumped Water, No Work 1
8/22/2015 Saturday Wet & Muddy - Not Able to Work 1 Aug-15
8/23/2015 Sunday Wet & Muddy - Not Able to Work 1 6
9/2/2015 Wednesday Rain - Not Able to Work Full Day 1
9/11/2015 Friday Rain 1
9/12/2015 Saturday Wet & Muddy 1
9/13/2015 Sunday Wet & Muddy 1 Sep-15
9/28/2015 Monday Rain - No Work 1 5
10/19/2015 Monday Storm preparation 1
10/20/2015 Tuesday Rain & storm preparation 1
10/21/2015 Wednesday Light rain, muddy, storm prep. 1
10/22/2015 Thursday Wet & muddy, storm prep. 1
10/23/2015 Friday Wet & muddy, storm prep. 1
10/24/2015 Saturday Heavy rain 1
10/25/2015 Sunday Heavy rain 1
10/26/2015 Monday Wet & muddy 1
10/27/2015 Tuesday Wet & muddy 1
10/28/2015 Wednesday Wet & muddy 1
10/29/2015 Thursday Wet & muddy 1
10/30/2015 Friday Wet & muddy 1 Oct-15
10/31/2015 Saturday Heavy rain 1 13
11/1/2015 Sunday Heavy rain & muddy 1
11/2/2015 Monday Wet & Muddy, Pumped Water from Excavations 1
11/3/2015 Tuesday Muddy, Cleaning mud from excavations 1
11/4/2015 Wednesday Muddy, Cleaning mud from excavations 1
11/5/2015 Thursday Muddy, Cleaning mud from excavations 1
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WEATHER DAY TRACKING SHEET

DATE DAY REASON ('; iL;\; MON:;';\;;?TALS
11/6/2015 Friday ;\:I):J?:‘iccal:tzr;ir:agi;nud from excavations, Site prep 1
11/7/2015 Saturday Wet, Rain in morning 1
11/8/2015 Sunday Rain 1
11/12/2015 Thursday Rain 1
11/17/2015 Tuesday Rain 1
11/21/2015 Saturday Rain 1
11/22/2015 Sunday Wet & Muddy 1 Nov-15
11/29/2015 Sunday Rain 1 13
12/13/2015 Sunday Rain 1
12/14/2015 Monday Muddy 1
12/16/2015 Tuesday Rain 1
12/21/2015 Monday Rain 1
12/26/2015 Saturday Rain il
12/27/2015 Sunday Rain 1 Dec-15
12/28/2015 Monday Muddy ik 7
1/2/2016 Saturday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
1/3/2016 Sunday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
1/6/2016 Wednesday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
1/7/2016 Thursday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
1/9/2016 Saturday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
1/10/2016 Sunday Wet & Muddy 1
1/21/2016 Thursday Rain / Wet & Muddy 3
1/26/2016 Tuesday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 Jan-16
1/27/2016 Wednesday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 9
2/22/2016 Monday Rain 1 Feb-16
2/23/2016 Tuesday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 2
3/9/2016 Wedneday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
3/10/2016 Thursday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 Mar-16
3/24/2016 Thursday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 3
4/13/2016 Wedneday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1
4/18/2016 Monday Heavy Rain 1 Apr-16
4/19/2016 Tuesday Wet & Muddy 1 3
5/14/2016 Saturday Rain 1
5/16/2016 Monday Rain 1
5/17/2016 Tuesday Wet & Muddy / Minor Rain 1
5/18/2016 Wednesday Wet & Muddy 1 May-16
5/19/2016 Thursday Rain / Wet & Muddy 1 5
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WEATHER DAY TRACKING SHEET

DATE DAY REASON (E:):L?SY) MON'I;:;:':;;)O TALS

6/2/2016 Thursday Rain 1

6/3/2016 Friday Wet & Muddy 1

6/4/2016 Saturday Rain 1

6/5/2016 Sunday Wet & Muddy 1

6/28/2016 Tuesday Rain 1

6/29/2016 Wednesday Wet & Muddy 1 Jun-16
6/30/2016 Thursday Rain 1 7
7/26/2016 Tuesday Rain 1

7/27/2016 Wednesday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1

7/28/2016 Thursday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1, Jul-16
7/29/2016 Friday Wet & Muddy i 4
8/15/2016 Monday Rain 1

8/16/2016 Tuesday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1

8/17/2016 Wednesday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1

8/20/2016 Saturday Rain 1

8/21/2016 Sunday Rain 1

8/22/2016 Monday Rain 1

8/23/2016 Tuesday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1 Aug-16
8/29/2016 Monday Rain, Wet & Muddy 1 8
9/10/2016 Saturday Rain 1

9/13/2016 Tuesday A.M. Rain; Unable to do planned tie-in work 1

9/16/2016 Friday Rain 1 Sep-16
9/23/2016 Friday Rain 1 4
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